

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in EP No. 26/2009 & IA No. 1327/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NAROTTAM MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHARTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. N. Vinoba Bhoopathy, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice returnable six weeks hence. In the
meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in
Election Petition 26/09, pending before the High Court
of Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior Bench.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master