

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in EP No. 26/2009
& IA No. 1327/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NAROTTAM MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA BHARTI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31716 of 2010

((With prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s)
in SLP(C) 14984/10Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, time for filing rejoinder affidavit
is extended by a period of four weeks.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar