

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14984/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2010 in IA No. 1327/2010 in EP No. 26/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

NAROTTAM MISHRA	VERSUS	Petitioner(s)
RAJENDRA BHARTI (with interim relief and office report)		Respondent(s)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent, who had filed the Election Petition, upon instructions, submitted that the respondent had preferred an application for withdrawal of the Election Petition and the said application has been entertained by the High Court.

As the original Election Petition has been disposed of, this special leave petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR